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7
16:05

1800 m
150.000 

JUBILEE HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 150.000  (90.000 37.500 15.000 7.500)
Open 

QPL

1
1800

Box: 11
ML: 8,0

61.5

Expressfromtheus
4j. b W (What A Winter - Stylish Bay)

Trainer: S T Pettigrew
Besitzer: Rooispruit Stud  Ltd (Nom: Mr

Marco V'rensburg

01.05 Turffontein 1 1400 4,5 M V'rensburg Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes
03.04 Turffontein 8 1600 5,5 L J Ferraris Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier
06.03 Turffontein 3 1400 8,0 M V'rensburg Mk's Pride - Got The Greenlight - Expressfro
13.02 Turffontein 2 1400 5,5 M V'rensburg Lady Of Steel - Expressfromtheus - Whorly 
02.01 Turffontein 2 1800 6,5 M V'rensburg Running Brave - Expressfromtheus - Green 

2
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.0

Running Brave
5j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Movingandgrooving

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

Greg Cheyne

01.05 Turffontein 4 2000 2,5 M Yeni Netta - Sparkling Water - Saragon
17.04 Turffontein 2 1600 21,0 M Yeni Summer Pudding - Running Brave - Lady Of
13.03 Turffontein 7 1800 4,0 M Yeni Savannah Storm - Cornish Pomodoro - You
30.01 Kenilworth 7 2000 41,0 G Cheyne Rainbow Bridge - Belgarion - Sovereign Spir
02.01 Turffontein 1 1800 2,9 M Yeni Running Brave - Expressfromtheus - Green 

3
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

56.0

Chijmes
5j. ch W (Ato - Sophie's Choice)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs C

Gavin Lerena

01.05 Turffontein 3 1400 41,0 R Simons Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes
03.04 Turffontein 7 1600 67,0 R Munger Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier
06.03 Turffontein 6 1400 61,0 R Munger Mk's Pride - Got The Greenlight - Expressfro
13.02 Turffontein 10 1400 11,0 L J Ferraris Lady Of Steel - Expressfromtheus - Whorly 
02.01 Turffontein 4 1800 7,5 L J Ferraris Running Brave - Expressfromtheus - Green 

4
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

56.0

Shango
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Scorched)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs C J H Van Niekerk & 

Lyle Hewitson

08.05 Turffontein 4 1800 3,0 L Hewitson Bingwa - Flying Carpet - Pack Leader
10.04 Turffontein 5 1600 7,0 L Hewitson Puerto Manzano - Eliud - Pack Leader
25.07 Greyville 9 2200 34,0 L Hewitson Belgarion - Got The Greenlight - Do It Again
28.06 Greyville 4 2000 9,5 S Veale Got The Greenlight - Padre Pio - Golden Du
06.06 Turffontein 2 2450 5,6 G Lerena Out Of Your League - Shango - Got The Gr

5
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

55.0

Christopher Robin
4j. b H (Damage Is Done - Onehundredacrewo

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

M Yeni

20.02 Turffontein 3 1800 6,2 L J Ferraris Jet Start - Youcanthurrylove - Christopher R
27.12 Turffontein 2 2000 4,5 J R Syster Jet Start - Christopher Robin - Dance Class
28.11 Turffontein 10 2000 19,0 D Schwarz Summer Pudding - Running Brave - Tree Tu
14.11 Turffontein 1 1800 9,0 S Khumalo Christopher Robin - Astrix - Victoria Paige
29.10 Vaal 2 1800 3,2 S Khumalo Seven Patriots - Christopher Robin - Expres

6
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.5

Green Haze
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Mizzen Mist)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Philasande Mxoli

15.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 34,3 P Mxoli Puerto Manzano - Johnny Hero - Green Haz
13.03 Turffontein 8 1800 5,0 W Kennedy Savannah Storm - Cornish Pomodoro - You
02.01 Turffontein 3 1800 26,0 D Schwarz Running Brave - Expressfromtheus - Green 
12.12 Turffontein 4 1600 31,0 D Schwarz Queen Supreme - Chijmes - Astrix
14.11 Turffontein 10 1800 26,0 G Lerena Christopher Robin - Astrix - Victoria Paige

7
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

54.5

Jet Start
6j. b S (Pathfork - Jet Mark)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Messrs P T & P Dimakogianni

Warren Kennedy

01.05 Turffontein 6 2000 41,0 P Mxoli Netta - Sparkling Water - Saragon
20.03 Turffontein 10 1800 9,5 A Marcus Seehaam - Sparkling Water - Fort Anne
02.03 Vac 2 1800 3,0 P Mxoli Sunshine Silk - Jet Start - Shivers
20.02 Turffontein 1 1800 11,0 P Mxoli Jet Start - Youcanthurrylove - Christopher R
02.01 Turffontein 9 1800 26,0 W Kennedy Running Brave - Expressfromtheus - Green 

8
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

54.0

Bingwa
3j. b W (Pathfork - Marauding Lady)

Trainer: D Sham
Besitzer: & Mrs C R Stonebridge

Craig Zackey

08.05 Turffontein 1 1800 4,0 C Zackey Bingwa - Flying Carpet - Pack Leader
03.04 Turffontein 5 2450 67,0 R Danielson Malmoos - Pamushana's Pride - Second Ba
20.03 Turffontein 1 1600 2,8 C Maujean Bingwa - Tierra Del Fuego - Silver God
06.03 Turffontein 7 1800 17,0 P Strydom Malmoos - Second Base - Catch Twentytwo
13.02 Turffontein 5 1600 51,0 P Strydom Malmoos - Catch Twentytwo - Copper Moun

9
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

54.0

Pack Leader
6j. b W (Philanthropist - First Arrival)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Chrigor Stud  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

S'manga Khumalo

08.05 Turffontein 3 1800 4,0 S Khumalo Bingwa - Flying Carpet - Pack Leader
10.04 Turffontein 3 1600 4,5 S Khumalo Puerto Manzano - Eliud - Pack Leader
03.04 Turffontein 6 1600 21,0 S Khumalo Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier
13.03 Turffontein 4 1800 7,0 S Khumalo Savannah Storm - Cornish Pomodoro - You
06.03 Turffontein 5 1400 21,0 S Khumalo Mk's Pride - Got The Greenlight - Expressfro

10
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

52.0

Johnny Hero
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Koboshi)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos & Mes

Ryan Munger

15.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 17,6 M V'rensburg Puerto Manzano - Johnny Hero - Green Haz
01.05 Turffontein 8 2000 67,6 M V'rensburg Got The Greenlight - Second Base - Cirillo
17.04 Turffontein 1 1400 15,0 M V'rensburg Johnny Hero - Rock The Globe - Approach 
08.04 Vaal 3 1800 6,5 M V'rensburg Sell High - Don't Look Back - Johnny Hero
16.03 Vaal 4 2000 5,7 C Zackey Nimcha - Our Coys - Sell High

11
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

52.0

Oyster King
4j. b W (Elusive Fort - Virginia Sound)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

Chase Maujean

30.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Indlamu - Oyster King - Whipping Boy
04.05 Vac 1 1800 4,5 S Khumalo Oyster King - Imperial Master - Ivalo's Princ
22.04 Vac 1 1600 4,5 S Khumalo Oyster King - Dark Vision - Evening Rise
06.04 Vac 4 1800 19,0 C F Dicken Romeo's Magic - Trend Master - Imperial M
18.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 9,0 S Khumalo Oyster King - Contrail - Diamonds N Dollars

Ergebnis: Quoten:


